

## ARIZONA PARENTS COMMISSION ON DRUG EDUCATION AND PREVENTION JANUARY 15, 2025 | 10:00AM

This meeting will be held in a hybrid format

Executive Towers, 1700 W Washington St, Phoenix, AZ 85007, Conference Room 104

Virtual Meeting Link: <u>https://us06web.zoom.us/i/89185549428</u>

## **MEETING AGENDA-AMENDED**

A.	Call to Order	Denise Beagley, Chair
В.	Welcome & Introductions	Denise Beagley, Chair
C.	Approval of Minutes from November 20, 2024	Denise Beagley, Chair
D.	GOYFF Substance Use Prevention Toolkit	SFC Deb Stoks, Arizona National Guard Counterdrug Task Force
E.	The PAX Good Behavior Game	Carmen Irving, Vice President, PAXIS Institute
F.	Parents Commission Grant Updates	Tori Osmundson, Program Administrator Governor's Office of Youth, Faith and Family
G.	Announcements	Denise Beagley, Chair
H.	Next Meeting March 19, 2025	Denise Beagley, Chair
Ι.	Adiourn	Denise Beagley. Chair

\*Pursuant to ARS 38-431.02 (A) (2), the ARIZONA PARENTS COMMISSION ON DRUG EDUCATION AND PREVENTION can vote to go into Executive Session for the purpose of discussion or considering documents exempt by law from public inspection and/or discussion or consultation for legal advice with its attorney.

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.01 (H), the Commission may obtain public comment pertaining to any of the listed agenda items if it so desires.

Pursuant to Title II of the American with Disabilities Act (ADA), the office of the Governor does not discriminate on the basis of a disability regarding admission to public meetings. Persons with a disability may request a reasonable accommodation, such as a sign language interpreter, by contacting the ADA Coordinator, 602-542-3482: or TTY uses through Relay. Requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.